DIRECTORY
1982

@Eggﬁw



2




CONTENTS

Of ficers and CommMittees ...ceeeveerroscoorsacosoacoocssencs
EditOT18] tvveeeeesoosssnsvosornsossosesscnssssansssnosssse
Information ...ceecreerornnrniniiniitiiineiiiaiaanneenes
Letter from President .c..ceveersnnnnrecescooncacsoncoenns
List of Researchers ...co.ceeeiiiienniitiinieiennenaanes
Abbreviations ....civienerssetiritiittrctossstatitssasnanas
Membership List by Code Number ..........ccciivieencnncnns
Ancestor HUNELING +evveeeeceroracccccronscsasascseoccccnnns
Current Periodical Exchanges ...ccoceovececocesosecrocncccne
Clark County Gen. Soc. Listing .....coeeevuvocerornnaccccns

Clark County Gen. Soc. Subscriptions .....ccevveeeccssaces

* k k k Khhk kKX Kk Kk XKk K%

DUES
Regular Membership ....ccveevcorronenssaosnnns $8

Joint Membership - 2 persons (only one receives

PUBLICAEIONS) tuvevrrvenronsnnenensenennanees$10,

¥ Year Membership (only from March through August-

no back issues of Trail Breakers)........... S$4.

O 00 N Oy Ut BN

29
35
40
41

.00

00

00

Please send Membership dues and Correspondence regarding to:

Membership Chairman
Clark Co. Gen. Soc.
P.O. Box 2728
Vancouver, WA 98668

Or Bring To: Clark County Genealogical L1brary
1511 Main St.
Vancouver, WA



CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGfCAL SOCIETY
P.0. Box 2728, 1511 Main Street

Vancouver,

BOARD OF DIRECTORS. (ELECTIVE OFFICERS)

President

Vice President
‘Recording Secretary
Treasurer :
"Ass't Secretary/Treas.

Evelyn Maloney
Gloria Holverson

" 'Nancy Stout

Richard Lawton
Doris Wastradowski

Washington

694-0232

254-0134
892-7036
834-4286
693-6436

ADVISORY COUNCIL (APPOINTIVE OFFICERS & COMMITTEE CHAIRMEN)

APPOINTIVE OFFICERS

-2-

Editor "TRAIL BREAKER" (quarterly) Janet Strode
Editor "NEWSLETTER" (monthly) Kitty Oman
Editor "DIRECTORY" (year book) Mildred Porter
Librarian Rose Marie Harshman
COMMITTEE CHAIRMEN
Membership Vera Sessoms 694-1340
Beginners Genealogical Classes
Gloria Holverson 254-1034
June Andrews 573-6482
Purchasing & Supplies ‘
Carl Wastradowski 693-6436
Hospitality ' ' :
Nadine Mikesell 694-1015
Publicity ' : i
' Mildred Finley 892-0315
Public Relations
T Robert Rodgers 835-5014
Cemetery Records
' ‘Rose Marie Harshman 256-0977
Early Marriage Records o _
© ' Peggy Mackey 892-8966
Early Vital Records
_ ’ Colleen Bennett 694-0890
Early Land Records '
June Andrews 573-6482
Current Vital Records
Marcella Delaney 693-6088

695-6221
256-1323
695-6162
256-0977



COMMITTEE CHAIRMEN :

Bible Records

Jo Landers 695-7910
Surname File
Lori Okel 687-4973
Newspapers Shirley Rask 695-1040
LIBRARY STAFF;
Librarian
Rose Marie Harshman 256-0977
Ass't. Librarians
Lori Okel Robert Rodgers Shirley Rask ]
Frances Harris Jo Landers Doris Wastradowski

Geraldine Gilman
Vera Sessoms

Eva Jane

Mathies

Accession Records

Mildred Porter
Gloria Holverson
Gertrude Hamblen

Bertha Krause 887-3497
Periodicals
Shirley Rask 695-1040
Book Reviews
Frances Hapris 695-4088
PUBLICATIONS:
"TRAIL BREAKER' STAFF
Editor Janet Strode 695-6221
Feature Editors:
Clark County Families Jean Holroyd 695-8082
Pedigrees Gloria Holverson 254-0134
Queries John Masser 695-2014
Cemeteries Rose Marie Harshman 256-0977
Bible Records Jo Landers
Book Reviews Frances Harris 695-4088
Library Update Rose Marie Harshman & 256-0977
Shirley Rask 695-1040
"NEWSLETTER"
Editor Kitty Oman 256-1323
"DIRECTORY"
Editor Mildred Porter 695-6162
Mailing & Collating Rose Marie Harshman 256-0977



EDITORIAL

A Useful Directory

Making "a ‘useful Directory means one that is versatile.
For your use and enjoyment we have tried to accomplish this
and have made a few changes. Only through the efforts of
each member can we improve this year book.

Firstly, we intend this for a telephone and address
book with a bibliography for all exchanges and memberships
we as a society are collecting for a more useful Library.

In this Directory is a connection for family surnames.
This may mean help not only for our own members but for
others from across the nation. Our publications are placed
in most States as you can note by the list of Exchanges we
have worked so hard to enlist for the help to our members.

May I explain a little of the '"How and Why'" for fill-
ing out the green Directory Questionnaire sent each year
with membership applications. Fill out this sheet each
year if you wish your surnames to appear in the Directory.
They need not be the same names each year, this is your
choice. As the names on family charts grow you will find
more surnames to place on your green sheet. We can only
use one line of surnames, thus making it easier to change
them each year. Remember that given names are sometimes
those that generated in the family for many generations
This is one reason for asking the husbands name on the que-
stionnaire. If he is the father of children, it may be an
advantage to use his given name which may have a special
meaning to someone, also expresses the fact that you seri-
ously want information on this surname.

For our own use, is the list of officers which let us
know to whom we might call for specific information, or those
we would contact in order to make a donation, give help or
volunteer for chairmanship or possibly to answer a question.
There is always a need for help of every description. How
better to understand Genealogy than to get yourself involved
in the society and its undertaking.

So keep up the good work of filling in the green sheets.
This is a way of helping others in some part of the country
as well as yourself. Know also this is fulfilling the pur-
pose of our organization of the Genalogical Society.

I do thank all of you for your co-operation in making
this year book a useful one and may you have a ''Happy
Hunting" and a successful year with genealogy.

The Editor
MEP



CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY
INFORMATION

CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY YEAR begins July 1st and
ends June 30th.

CENERAL MEETINGS are held on the fourth Wednesday of each
month at The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day Saints, 10509
SE 5th Street. These meetings are held from 10 a.m. to noon,
with free beginners instructions from 9 to 10 a.m. Because of
working members a few of these meetings will be held in the eve-
ning and are announced in the monthly "Newsletter' published just
before each General Meeting.

PROGRAMS We have a speaker covering various subjects of gen-
ealogical or historical interest, immediately following a short
business meeting.

"THE TRAIL BREAKERS" is a quarterly, published Fall, Winter
Spring and Summer and is mailed to all members as well as the
monthly ''Newsletter',

~ ANNOUNCED ACTIVITIES:
Beginners Work Shop takes place in the Fall.
Annual Open House held at the Genealogical Library.
Bazzar/Bake Sale/Rummage held sometime in November.
A Seminar is held early in the Spring.

DUES for yearly memberships are payable from the month of
June through August and are delinquent as of September the lst.
Each member should fill out a membership application and Directory
Questionnaire for the Book-keepers, Editors and other Committee
chair-persons. Be sure to list the families for which you are
most interested in obtaining and exchanging information, for the
Directory.

THE LIBRARY is located in the lower level of the Clark County
Historical Museum, 1511 Main Street, Vancouver, WA It is open
Tuesday, Thursday and Saturday of each week from 1 until 4:30 p.m.

SUPPLIES are stocked and may be purchased during library
hours or at the General Meetings.

MEMBERS are requested to fill out ancestor charts, Surname
cards and those who have early Oregon/Washington heritage before
1910, should fill out the blue form available at our library and
return it to us. The completed forms are kept in a notebook in
the Library and are a very useful research aid.

" CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY HEADQUARTERS are located in
the County Historical Museum, 1511 Main Street, Vancouver, WA.

Mailing Address:  Clark County Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 2728
Vancouver, WA 98668

-5-



LETTER FROM THE PRESIDENT

Dear Member:

The year 1982 is here with its clutter of charts, accumulation of notes,
and myriad of challenges for every genealogist. Line by line we inch
back through the generations of our ancestors.

We in Clark County are fortunate to have the varied sources of genealogical
research available so close to home. In our own genealogical library there
has been a continued growth of periodical exchanges from throughout the
United States; also, many new volumes of genealogical resource books. The
editors of our Trail Breakers and monthly Newsletter have kept members
updated as to new library acquisitions. This has been a tremendous service
to all of us.

Within our immediate area there are five other libraries with valuable
research material: 1) L.D.S. Genealogical Library, 2) Ft. Vancouver
Public Library, 3) Multnomah County Public Library (Oregon), 4) Portland
Forum Genealogical Library (Oregon), and 5) Oregon Historical Society
(Portland). In addition to these, within a 3-hour drive is the Seattle
Public Library with one of the best genealogical departments on the West
Coast and the Seattle Branch of the National Archives.

Evaluating all this that is available, why the empty lines on our
ancestor charts? "TIME and DIRECTIONS". The "TIME" is yours, but the
"DIRECTIONS" is the duty of the C.C.G.S. Through our publications,
meetings, seminars, workshops, and research tours we hope to direct you
to sources where you might find those elusive ancestors. We have
scheduled a research tour to Salt Lake City in February (it is full), a
workshop in the Spring, a seminar in March, and a panel-meeting with
representatives from local libraries (to answer your questions) in June.
Also, we plan another "research tour" to the Seattle library and archives
in the Spring.

Responsing to the needs of its members, the C.C.G.S. (an all volunteer
organization) has realized a service to family historians beyond the
boundry of Clark County. With the progress we have made I am sure the
future will see a continued growth in both membership and service. If
you know of someone who would be interested in establishing their family
history, invite them to our library and meetings. Let us know about them
and we will send them a C.C.G.S. Newsletter and beginner's information.

82 can be THE year to finish out those lines. The more we help each other
the more we help ourselves. The very best to each of you.

EVELYN MALONEY
President



CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY

List Of Researchers

Here is a list of those who will research material as

designated by Locality.
NAME

Mrs. Lyle Andrews
10021 NE 39th Ave.
Vancouver, WA 98665

Mrs. Wallace Burchill
1504 W. Howard
Pasco, WA 99301

Mrs. Violet L. Croswell
5909 'W' Street
Washougal, WA 98671

Mrs. Dale Fidler
824 Lingle
Owasso, MI 48867

Mrs. Ronda Lynn Harris
801 NE Hughes Rd.
Washougal, WA 98671

Mrs. Hazel Marie Ketterling
2613 NE Whitman Ave.
Vancouver, WA 98662

Robert F. Rodgers
30736 NE 10th St.
Washougal, WA 98671

Joan B. Rudklis
1612 SE 127th Ave.
Vancouver, WA 98664

Mrs. Catherine Smith
10108 NE 37th St.
Vancouver, WA 98662

Mrs. Howard A. Shaver
9612 NE 232nd Ave.
Vancouver, WA 98662

Alice Aileen Viles
Rt. 4 Box 636
Scappoose, OR 97056

Judith Voorhees
634 Martin Way
Vancouver, WA 98661

Send SASE

LOCALITY -

Early Washington Land~Records
& Clark County Records in the
Genealogical Library.

Franklin Co. & Walla Walla
County Courthouses

Washougal Locality

Shiawassee County Courthouse
of Michigan

No locality given

Kentucky Historical Soc. Frank-
fort and Madison County Kentucky
1780-1825 :

Clark County Courthouse, Local
Newspapers, Clark County Library
and Local Cemeteries.

Vancouver Public Library, & Main
Library in Portland

Hagerstown Maryland and Locale
Sangamon County, Illinois

Clark County, WA

Ore. Hist. Soc.,-Columbia Co.
Courthouse - Multnomah Co. Lib.
Working on Columbia Co. Marriages
records & copying all the tomb-
stones in Columbia Co. Will
Check them for anyone.

Fort Vancouver Regional Library



SEREE

co -
CT -
DE =
FL -

HI --
ID -
IL -~
IN -

K§ -
KY -

Alb .-
Aust
Aus

B.W.I. -

Can
Czec
Bel
Den
Eng
Fin
‘Fra
Ger
Hol

CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho
Illinois
Indiana
Iowa
Kansas
Kentucky

DC - District of
Columbia

- Alberta

- Australia

- Austria

British West
Indies

- Canada

- Czechoslavakia

- Belgium

= Denmark

- England

- Finland

= France

- Germany

= Holand

ABBREVIATIONS USED IN DIRECTORY

§ rm e

LA - Louisiana
ME - Maine
MD - Maryland
MA - Massachusetts
MI - Michigan
MN - Minnesota
MS - Mississippi
MO - Missouri
MT - Montana
. NE - Nebraska
NV - Nevada
NH - New Hampshire
NJ - New Jersey
NM - New Mexico
‘NY - New York
NC - North Carolina
ND - North Dakota
WT - Washington Ter-
ritory
FOREIGN
Hun - - Hungary
Ice - Iceland
1G - Isle of Gurnsey
Ire - Ireland
Ita - Italy
Man - - Manitoba
Mon - Montreal
Nor - Norway
NBr - New Brunswick
NS - Nova Scotia
NZ .= New Zealand
‘Ont ' - Ontario .
P.E.I.- Prince Edward

Island

OH -
0K -
OR -
PA -
RI -
sC -
Sh -
N -
X -
uT -
VT_
VA -
WA -
WV -
WI -
w_

Pol
Pru
Que
Rus
Sas
Scot
Sici
Swed
Swtz
Ukr
Wal
YT
Yugo

Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont .
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

LI - Long Island

~ Poland

- Prussia

= Quebec

- Russia

- Saskatchewan

- Scotland

- Sicily

- Sweden

- Switzerland

- Ukraine

- Wales

- Yukon Territory
= Yugoslavia



A-003

A-004

A-005

A-006

A-007

A-009

A-011

A-012

A-013

A-014

A-015

CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY
MEMBERSHIP

AKERILL, Mrs. Frank L. (Helen V. Anderson) 892-9177
14216 NE 39th St.

Vancouver, WA 98662
Akerill(WN) Otis, Waldon(WN-NY) Howard(KY-MS)

Anderson, Mrs. Kent (Eileen Finley) 263-2273
Rt. 1 Box 409

La Center, WA 98629

Bunnell(OH) Dorman(NY)

ATTWELL, Jim
Landing Road
Skamania, WA 98648
Attwell(OH-NY)

ANDREWS, Mrs. Lyle H. (E. June Short) 573-6482
10021 NE 39th Ave.

Vancouver, WA 98665

Andrews/Andrus (NE-NY) Short(IL)Corbett(ME)Alberthal(TX-Ger)Prather(IL)

ALLEN, Mrs. Arthur W. (Mary Ann Carpenter) 687-5279
5912 NE 232nd St.

Battle Ground, WA 98604

Purdy(WI) Goodchild, Parmentier(IL) Whalen(PA) Carpenter(NE)

AUTREY, Mrs. Warren Jr. (Sandra Ilene Church) 225-8389
3210 01d Lewis River Rd. -
Woodland, WA 98674

Autrey (TN-NC) Gouge, Simmons,Pitman(NC)Church(VT-OR-NH)Christman(OH-ND)

ALLEN, Mrs. Roger (Carol Ann Wells) 574-0288
8908 NW 23 Ave.

Vancouver, WA 98665

Allen, Bruce(PA) Wells(NY) Rawson(IA) Wilmot(MO-MS) Siler(VA)

ALBERG, Ms Lael (Furlong) 687-5875
27008 NE Potter Rd.

Battle Ground, WA 98604

Montague (OH)McCrady (OH-PA)English(PA)Conard(PA-VT)Nicholls(NH)Stevens(MA)

ANDERSON, Mrs. Michael (Denise Joanne Stratford) 892-1512
7112 NE 94th Ave.

Vancouver, WA 98662

Winslow,Stratford,Douglass(OR) Markham(OH-KY) Page(OH-VA)Emmery (OH)

AMUNDSON, Mrs. Edwin (Barbara Stoltz) 892-2070
8419 NE 142nd Ave.

Vancouver, WA 98662

Stoltz/Stolz,Hellman, Hatzenbueler,Hutmacher(N/SD)Siler,Kibbee(WI-OH)
Amundson(MN-SD)

ANDERSON, Mrs. (Harriet Ellen Denison) 256-5015
12802 NE 86th St.

Vancouver, WA 98662

Harryman(TX-OK) Lamar(TN) Core(MO) Malone(VA-KY) Low(IN-OH)

-9-



B-002

B-005

B-008

B-009

B-012

B-014

B-016

B-017

B-023

B-025

B-025

CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY

MEMBERSHTP
BENNETT, Mrs. Wallace (Colleen Curry) 694-0890
6111 NE 70th St. - P. 0. Box 2866,

Vancouver, WA 98668
Britton(MI-NY) Stugart(PA) Bennett(PA-WI) Penterf(MO) Monroe (OH)

BRITTON, Miss Gracia 373-4124
3611 'G' St.

Bremerton, WA 98310
Britten/Britton(NY-NJ-WI)Bigelow(NJ)Malaby(NC-PA-IA-MO)More(CT~IA-WA)
Kefover (MD-PA-IA)Rider(PA-IA)

BUTTS, Mrs. Delbert E. (Mary Ellen Finley) 503-998-8472
93952 Prairie Rd.

Junction City, OR 97448

Scott(IL) Patch(VT) Herring, Thomas(MO)

BELL, Mrs. Margery (Savage) 695-6032
904 W 21st St. Apt. #9

Vancouver, WA 98660

Fromer(MA) Hatch(ME) Locey(NY) Paton, Waldron, Woodcock(OH)

BRUCHLER, Mrs. Gerald A. (Betty Rose Taylor) 707-462-5768
618 Mary Lane
Ukiah, CA 95482

BAILES, Lydia G. 246-6216
104 SwWw 119th

Seattle, WA 98146

Bailes(IN-MO-OR-WA) Davis(IL-MO-OR) Miller(3.A-OR) Downing(PA-IL-OR)

BROHMAN, Mrs. Lewyllen (Martha H. Schmidt) 695-5268
708 West 36th St. :
Vancouver, WA 98660

BROWN, Mrs. Vivian 503-473-7833
2020 NW Northrup Ave. Apt. #1005
Portland, OR 97209

BLETH, Mrs. Thomas (Janice Sprague) 892-4528
9701 NE 28th St.

Vancouver, WA 98662

Sprague(OH) Sorg(IN) McAllister, Robson, Hand, Gordon(MN)

BECK, DR. William Staley 694-4214
1202 E. Evergreen Blvd.
Vancouver, WA 98661

BECK, Mrs. William Staley (Mildred Ann Hess) 694-4214
1202 E. Evergreen Blvd.

Vancouver, WA 98661
Beck, Morrison(KY-IN) Morris(PA-IN) Staley(OH) Nettles(IN) Hess(NE)

BARNARD, Miss Mary 693-1342
5565 E. Evergreen Blvd. #3406
Vancouver, WA 98661

-10-



CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY

MEMBERSHIP
W-015 WISWALL, Mrs. Margaret (Miller) 693-7433
4820 NW Cherry
Vancouver, WA 98663
W-016 WILSON, Mrs. Marcia (Fletcher) 509-738-6554

Rt. 3 Box 265
Kettle Falls, WA 99141

Z-001 ZIMMERMAN, Mrs. Arbra Wayne (Margaretta Brown) 573-2207
9504 NE 119th St.
Vancouver, WA 98662

-28-



V-001

V-005

V-007

W-003

W-006

W-006

W-008

W-010

W-011

W-013

W-013

W-014

CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY
‘ ' MEMBERSHIP

VILES, Mrs. Forrest 0. (Alice Stevens) 503-543-2568
Rt. 4 Box 636

Scappoose, OR 97056 -

Fisher (WV-WA) Simmons(WV-WN) Stevens, Lee( IN-IL)Viles(TN)

VOORHEES, Ms. Judith Irene (Moffet) 693-7246
634 Martin Way,

Vancouver, WA 98661

Voorhees(NY) Gann(MO) Moffet (KY) Cornelius(SC) Dooly(GA)

VAN WYCK, Mrs. Robert (Letha M. Brown) 892-2473
9715 NE 28th St.

Vancouver, WA 98662

Latta( PA-KS-0OK) Brown(NY-KS) Lien(ND)

WORTHINGTON, Mrs. Jay Spencer (Judy McCord) 574-1078
9608 NE Hazel Dell Ave.

Vancouver, WA 98665

Pool(VA) McHenry(PA) McCord(Ire) Chandler(PA-Eng) Logsdon(KY)

WILKS, Maxin Eugene 695-0028
4818 NE 62nd Ave. or 695-6969
Vancouver, WA 98661

McCoy, Norton, Wilks, Blevins, Hausmann, Schoeneman(IN)

WILKS, Mrs. Maxin Eugene (Marjorie Colleen McCoy) 695-0028

4818 NE 62nd Ave. or 695-6969
Vancouver, WA 98661
WARD, Mrs. Kenneth (Catherine Dawn Zaloudek) 574-2042

712 NW 94th St.
Vancouver, WA 98665
Zaloudek(WI) Ward(TN) Bryan(KS-OK) Hampton(TN) Smith(MO) Woffard(TN)

WOOLDRIDGE, Mrs. Albert (Donna Duvall) 687-4711
23717 NE 167th Ave.
Battle Ground WA 98604

WANNER, Anthony 415-566-3955
1426 Rivera Street

San Francisco, CA 94116

Jones(KS) Jorgenson(KS-TX) Kaufman(OR-WA) Wanner (CA-IN) Zaugg (IN-OH)

WASTRADOWSKI, Mrs. Carl (Doris Eleanor Leachman) 693-6436
901 E. 34th St.

Vancouver, WA 98663

Ruhr(Ger) Leachman(WV) Coel(WV-VA) Newkirk (IN-KY-OH) Tueth/
Tuit/Tuith(Ire-IL-IA)

WASTRADOWSKI, Carl 693-6436
901 E. 34th St.
Vancouver, WA 98663

WALKER, Mrs. Robert David (Janice Ruth Graham) 694-7131
3902 E 16th

Vancouver, WA 9866 1 .
Walker(AZ) McMurren(IA) Brooks(NM) Armstrong(KY) Leeper(TN) Graham(MS)

-27-




$-032

'5-033 .

T-002

T-004

T-006

T-007

T-008

T-008

T-009

T-010

T-011

U-001

*¥LARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY
MEMBERSHIP

SIMPSON, Harold J.

12513 NE 9th St.

Vancouver, WA 98664

Cimpson(PA-Ire) Wilson(Ire) Casnahan, Ness(PA)
SULLIVAN, John

15708 NW 21st St.

Vancouver, WA 98665

TURNBULL, Donna (Whitney)
1061 Koala St. N.

Salem, OR. 97303
Harris(MO-NY-WA) Turnbull(MO-WA)

THYKESON, Orin

2914 NE 47th St.
Vancouver, WA 98663
Horde, Opsahl(Can-MN-ND-WA)

256-2395

503-390-0152

695-5610

TREFZ, Mrs. Harding Leonard (Armlnda Ellzabeth Maher)

3012 E. 13th St.
Vancouver, WA 98661

693-1932

Doty (NY-NJ) Trefz(Ger-Rus-SD) Shaw(NY-NJ) Keyser, Kermer, Whitehead(NY)

THOMSON, Mrs. Alexander T. (Benita Muir)
907 NW 50th St.

Vancouver, WA 98663

Muir(OH) Parkins/Perkins(IL)

THOMPSON, Roy E.
R-1 Box 607
Long Beach, WA 98631

Duke (MO-AR-NC-TN) Thompson(MN) Davxs(OR MO AR)

Thompson, Mrs. Roy E. (Vada Bernice Duke)
R-1 Box 607
Long Beach, WA 98631

THOMPSON, Mrs. Clyde Harold (Joy H.)
503 E 25th St.

Vancouver, WA 98663

Winters, Hughes

Thompson, Mrs. Sandra Lee (Meridieth)
616 NW Wildwood Drive
Vancouver, WA 98665

696-3242
642-4990

 642-4990

694-4094

574-1921

Meredith/Meridieth/Merridith(VA-TN) Sucher(IA-IL) Sroufe(OH)

THOMPSON, Michael Jeffrey
8913 SE Northgate
Vancouver, WA 98664

Thompson(Ire-WI-MN-MA) Davis(VA-KY-IN-IA-WI) Richey(KY-IN)

UPTMOR, Mrs. Victor (Yvonne)
1313 NE 72nd St.
Vancouver, WA 98665

-26-

696-3425

693-2087



S$-022

S-022

S-023

S-024

S-025

S-026

S$-028

S-029

S-030

S-031

S§-032

CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY
MEMBERSHIP

STOUT, Mrs. Stephen Owen (Nancy Kay Larson) 892-7036
16313 NE Caples Road

Brush Prairie, WA 98606

.Colvin(KY-IN-OR) Bryant(NY-ORO Newkirk(IN) Howard(KY) Evans(VA-KY)

STOUT, Stephen Owen - 892-7036
16313 NE Caples Road
Brush Prairie, WA 98606

SMITH, Mrs. Donald B. (Edith Lenore Lord) 695-5047
711 West 41st St.

Vancouver, WA 98660

Wallace(OH-WI) Smith(WY-MI)

SCHROEDER, Mrs. Connie (Bramblett) - 695-5863
5914 'NE 53rd Ave.

Vancouver, WA 98661

Bramblett(GA) Brown(KY) Adams(KY) Millman(DE) McWillis, Upton(TN)

SUGG, Mrs. Herbert (Gloria Mary Kelso) 892-2470
1113 SE Nancy Road
Vancouver, WA 98664

STARKEY, Mrs. Wallace (Ann L. Lowry) 694-9553
3207 'K' St.

Vancouver, WA 98663

Lowry(IL) Sweet(KY) McIlwain(SC-IL) Norton(MA-IN-IL) Caldwell(IN)

SMITH, Mrs. Meralee Jane (Melloy) 695-9185
1218 Montana Lane

Vancouver, WA 98661

Melloy (OH-NE) Kaegie(Switz—-OR) Grimm(TX-OR) Thomas(IN-OR) Smi th (OH-
MO-CA-WA)

SAUER, Mrs. Warren W. (Kim McVicker) - 256-3486
13011 NE 71st St.

Vancouver, WA 98662

McVicker (IN-OH-NC) Gaylord(IA-MA) Sauer(ND—MN) Burson(IA-OH)
Dollarhide (IN-WA)

STEWART, Mrs. George (Bonnie Louise Pitt) 695-7260
3103 E. 13th Place

Vancouver, WA 98661

Pitts(TN) Box(AR) Richardson(TX)

SINGER, Mrs. Oma (Oma Woodcock) 694-2365
1319 NW 52nd St.
Vancouver, WA 98663

SIMPSON, Mrs. Harold (Marilyn F. Spoor) 256-2395
12513 NE 9th St.

Vancouver, WA 98664

Spoor (IN-OH-NY) Loring(IN-OH-KY) Stevenson(Scot) Mowat(Scot)
Casnahan(PA)

-25-



R-026

R-027

S-005

S-006

S-007

5-009

S-012

S-014

S-015

S-019

S-020

S-021

CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY
MEMBERSHIP

REYNOLDS, LeRoy Earnest _ 573-4673
801 NE 126th St.

Vancouver, WA 98665

Dalton, Reynolds, Skidmore, Sweringen, Sullivan, Norton

ROBERTS, Mrs. Calvin Jr. (Peggy Marie Payne) 693-6375
1224 NW 55th St. Loop

Vancouver, WA 98663

Byers, Tillman(VA-OH) Osborn, Chase(NY) Sharp(VA)

SMITH, Mrs. Catherine Elizabeth (James) 256-0962
10108 NE 37th St.

Vancouver, WA 98662

James (IL-MD-VA) Smith(IL-KY)

SHORT, Mrs. George Robert (Shirley Marie Bigley)

4046 Birch Lane 907-479- 6843
Fairbanks, AK 99701

Bigley(NE-IA-MO-PA) Crume(NE-WI) Hubbard(OH) Anderson(NE-IA-Swed)

STRODE, Ms Janet R. 695-6221
7207 NE 13th Ave. :
Vancouver, WA 98665

SALISBURY, Ralph 695-7067
2406 'Z' sSt.
Vancouver, WA 98661

SHERMAN, Mrs. Carl A. (Bessie B. Wood) . 694-3929
300 W 27th St.

Vancouver, WA 98660

Cook (WI-MO) Wood(CO-KS-IL) Ramey(CO) She1rman/Sherman(CO-VA)

SHAVER, Mrs. Howard A. (Irene Joan Bulahan) 256-5713
9612 NE 232nd Ave.

Vancouver, WA 98662

shaver (IL-KS) Clark (OH-TX) Glenn(s){MO-TN) Southard(s) (MO-OH)

SESSOMS, Mrs. Junious (Vera Lucille McHatton) 694-1340

2915 Caples Ave.

Vancouver, WA 98661

%cKellar(Can) McHatton(WI-MT) Ferguson(Can-MI-WA) Garrlson(Can-MI) Christy
SD-MT) :

SHAMBAUGH, Mrs. Edna Mary (Younh) 695-8832
410 West 13th St. #910
Vancouver, WA 98660

STURDEVANT, Mrs. Paul (Gladys Pier) 694-3813
5202 NE 22nd Ave.

Vancouver, WA 98663

Sturdevant (OH-PA) Smith(OH) Pier(PA) Meyn(NE-Ger) Cook(IL)

SANDERS, Mrs. Darrell (Margo Cathleen Lawr)
3513 NE 102nd Ct.

Vancouver, WA 98662

Messer(MO) McBride(DE) Eler(IN-NC) Beam, Troutmen(PA)

24—



P-010

P-011

R-001

R-003

R-010

R-011

R-018

R-019

R-021

R-024

R-025

R-026

' CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOGIETY
MEMBERSHIP

PHILLIPS, Mrs. Millard Ira (Hazel May Davis) 693-7327
1429 H St.

Vancouver, WA 98663

Davis, Lewis, Edmonds, Fox

PASS, Mrs. Richard T. (Cecelia F. Efta) ' 254-5717
14826 NE 20th Circle
Vancouver, WA 98664

ROSE, Mrs. Elva M. (Amy Gwendolyn Gray) 687-4345
22825 NE 92nd Ave.

Battle Ground, WA 98604

Gray, Lindsey(TN-AR) Chick(TX-IL) Rose(MO-TX) Craven(IA-MO) Horton(TN)

RASK, Mrs. Harry (Shirley Brink) 695-1040
1912 'E' St.

Vancouver, WA 98663 .

Sinnett, Taylor(VA) Harris(PA) Brink, Slover(OH) McFarland(MO)

RUKKE, Mrs. Virgil W. (Dolores Auburg)) 225-8333
352 S. Dubois Rd

Ariel, WA 98603

Auburg (WN-MN-WI) Rukke, Syversrude, Syverson, Johnson, Imsdahl(MN)

RICHARDS, John R. 576-2396
P.0. Box 133
Christmas VAlley, OR 97638

ROBISON, Mrs. Les (Cheryl Irene Broer) 892-0198
2317 NE 112th Ave.

Vancouver, WA 98664

Broer, Roth(KS-OR) Wedgwood (ME-IA-WA) Case(MO-WA) Parker (OK-MO)
Moreland(CA-OR)

RODGERS, Robert F. 835-5014
30736 NE 10th St.

Washougal, WA 98671 ‘

Rodgers(OH-IA-MT) Nichols(MT-OR-KY) Sanders(MT-MO) Hedges(OR-OH-WV)
Ritz(IA-OH) Black(Ont.-Can)

RITENBURGH, Mrs. Lucille (Lucille Johnson) 695-3040
5907 Oklahoma Dr.
Vancouver, WA 98661

ROGERS, Mrs. (Barbara Agnes Reeder) 694-5855
306 NE 59th St.

Vancouver, WA 98665

Anderson(IL) Kirkpatrick(IN) Reeder(MD) Gilbert, Cook(NY) Tison(GA)

RUKLISS, Mrs. Andrew K. (Joan Bernice Ott) 256-8401
1612 SE 127th Ave.

Vancouver, WA 98664

LaBar, Crawford, Chambers, Oliver(MI)

REYNOLDS, Mrs. LeRoy Earnest (Linda Lou Sullivan) 573-4673
801 NE 126th St.
Vancouver, WA 98665

-23-



N-006

0-001

0-002

0-003

P-001

P-003

"P-005

P-007

P-008

P-008

P-009

CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY
MEMBERSHIP

NORTHCUTT, Ray H. 573-0177
12016 NE Salmon Creek Rd.

Vancouver, WA 98665

Northcutt, Hopkins(KY) Goschorn(OH)

OMAN, Mrs. David L. (Kitty Randolph Hilton) 256-1323
8701 NE Pierce Dr.

Vancouver, WA 98662
Vaugh(a)n, McNee(NY) Hilton(NY-MI-MO-CO) Block(MO) Genung(NY-LA)

O'LEARY, Mrs. James (Dorothy J. Beekman) 693-3059
7402 Tennessee Lane
Vancouver, WA 98664

OKEL, Mrs. James David (Lori Hector) 687-4973
18625 NE August Ave.
Battle Ground, WA 98604

PORTER, Mrs. Roscoe M. (Mildred E. McNeal) 695-6162
2001 E. 33rd st.

Vancouver, WA 98663

Coffey(VA-NC~-TN~KY-IL) Emerson(MN-NY-Can) Ludwig(WA-IN-PA) Step(p)/
Stapp(VA-TN)

PERSON, Mrs. Vernon L. (Dorothy E. Wooldridge) 574-0878
615 NW 78th St.

Vancouver, WA 98665

Wooldridge, Gregory, Williams(NY-WI) Person(IA-WI) Miller(IN-CA)
Houlder(WI) ‘

PAGE, Mrs. Stephen R. (Rhoda Blanche Baldwin) 695-8140
1210 Y st. ’
Vancouver, WA 98661

Baldwin(Eng.-ND) Cotnam(Ire-Can-ND) Potter(Can-MN) Erntz(Ger-Ont-MN)
Freeman, Nolan(Can-MN)

PRILL, Mrs. Floyd 0. (Bessie Lila Bremmer) 696-2015
3707 0 St.

Vancouver, WA 98663

Hoyt (OH) Dix(IL) Brayman(CT) Arledge(KS) Wing(VT)

PIONTEK, Herman W. 835-3071
967 15th St. »
Washougal, WA 98671

Piontek, Diederichs(Ger-MN) Rostek(Ger)

PIONTEK, Mrs. Herman W. (Mildred Greening) 835-3071
967 15th St.

Washougal WA 98671

Greening, Robb(MO) Ball, Biesecker(WI)

PICKERING, Mrs. Fred (Linda Lou Fisk) 686-3108
R. 1 21546 NE Lucia Falls Rd.

Yacolt, WA 98675

Fisk, Beaumont(WI) Pickering, Baldwin(IA) Combs, Snapp( TN)

-22-



M-020

M-022

M-027

M-028

Mc-001

Mc-002

Mc-003

Mc-004

Mc-005

Mc-006

N-005

N-005

CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY
MEMBERSHIP

MIKESELL, Mrs. George Burton(Nadine A. 694-1015
118 East 38th St. Shambough)

Vancouver, WA 98663

Bean, Buzzle(NH) Maxey(ME) Ordway, Tripp(ME) Pope, Walker(MA)

MASSER, Mrs. Myron Henry (Janice Viola Masser) 695-2014
415 West 40th St.

Vancouver, WA 98660 ‘

Prouty(NY-SD-WA) Wallaway(Ger) Emerson, Larson(NE-SD-WA) Lorass(Nor-ND) .

MILLER, Mrs. Robert L. (Mary Alice Essig) 695-9908
1019 Columbia Ridge Dr.

Vancouver, WA 98664

Essig, Mensinger(MI) Schnell(OH) Hauswirth(OR)

MACK, Glen L. 892-5299
711 NE 94th Ave. .
Vancouver, WA 98664

McHATTON, Mrs. Clyde (Lynette Joan Gardner) 892-7746
14310 SE 16th Circle

Vancouver, WA 98664

Gardner, Raymond(NY) Hurst, Hickling(OH)

McCALLUM, Mrs. William G. (Pauline J. Gall) 503-649-3184
1940 SW 239th Ave.

Hillsboro, OR 97123

Adler, Borchert(Ger) Stoughton(MD-NY- Can) Dayton(NY-Can) Moore(Can)

~McSperitt, Mrs. Donald (Beverly Artise Graham) 256-8919
- 12317 SE 19th St.

Vancouver, WA 98664
G raham(TX-NC-AL-Scot) Owens(TX) Kunz(OH) McSperitt(OK-KS-WA)

McCLELLAN, Mrs. Ralph J. (Cheryl B. Knox) 573-1553
11816 Kllnelln Ave.

Vancouver, WA 98665

Knox(NY~Scot) McClellan(NY) Fleishman(WI) Gould

McNEAL, Stanley G. ’ . 714-690-4623
1085 Peterlynn Dr. ' :

San Diego, CA 92032

McNeal(VT-Scot) Howard (OR-IL-NY) Daniels(VT-MN) Tatro(MN-Can)

McDONALD, Miss Susan Rae 694-5818
518 Cedar St.

Vancouver, WA 98661

Sheehan(MA) Sullivan(IN) Quinn(MN) McDonald (MN-NY) McKeown(Que)

NEELY, George Fletcher 694-1826
2114-B NE Stapleton Rd.

Vancouver, WA 98661

Neely(PA) Billick(PA-IL) Stines(NE) Snell(NY-NJ)

NEELY, Mrs. George (Dorothea Marie Bourquin) 694-1826
2114-B NE Stapleton Rd.

Vancouver, WA 98661

Bourquin, Dale(MO) Bagwel%iMO—VA)



L-012

L-014

L-015

L-016

- M-002

M-008

M-013

M-016

M-017

M-018

M-019

CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY
MEMBERSHIP

LEWIS, Mrs. Robert D. (Doris Lorena Lovell) 687-1374

1142 E. Main

Battle Ground, WA 98604
West(MO-VA) Dennis (MO-OH-MD) Means(VA) Miller(IL-KY) Wilheim(KS—-IN-Ger)

LANDERS, Mrs. Jo (Josephine Elizabeth Cocke) 695-7910
3110 'z' st.

Vancouver, WA 98661

Landers (MA-VA-NC-KY-IL-MO-AR) Hayes(PA-MO) Blankenship(VA-NC-KY-IL)

LARSON, Mrs. Robert D. (Donna Gail VanDeventer) 247-5223

Rt. 1 Box 446
Amboy, WA 98601
Aldrich(NY) Hayes(MN-NY) Moon(NC-AR-TN) Udell(Can) Wilson(IL)

LIEB, Mrs. Joseph (Patricia Ann Lobsinger) 574-0818
617 NE 83rd St.

Vancouver, WA 98665

Lobsinger, Palmer, Lisch, Mueller, Waeltz(IL)

MARTIN, Ms Lavelle Gertrude (Kinder) 665-5612
Rt.l1 Box 307 G-9 "

Ocean Park, WA 98640

Armstrong(IL) Butts(NY) Gentry(CA) Flannery, Kinder(PA) Stoyanov(Bul)

MORGAN, Mrs. Lena (Fair) 687-3022
P.0. Box 672 - _

Battle Ground, WA 98604

Fair, Spires, Gentle(MD) Cornell(IN) Lucas(OH)

MATTHIES, Mrs. Frederick H. (Eva Jane Anderson) 892-0869
704 SE 103rd Ave. ‘

Vancouver, WA 98664

Wood(VT) Holmes, Peck(CT) Larson, Anderson(IA)

MOULTRIE, Mrs. Roy L. (Juanita M. McKinney) 892-8704
12009 SE 11lth St.

Vancouver, WA 98664

Workman, McKinney(WV) Clift(IA-MI) Leabo(DE) Grenia(MO)

MALONEY, Mrs. Thomas (Evelyn Lucille Webster) 694-0232
2722 E. McLoughlin Blvd.

Vancouver, WA 98661

Rich(TN) Warren(NC) Page, House, Bean(NH)

MACKEY, Mrs. Joseph J. (Margaret Anne Hendricks) 892-8966
2804 NE 97th Ave.

Vancouver, WA 98662

Hendricks, Harris, Barnett, McPherson(MO-KY)

MORELLI, Mrs. M. V. (Claire Graham) 236-2026
1950 SE 32nd Ave. : '

Portland, OR 97214

Martell/i (OR-WA) Graham(NC-VA) Taylor(IL) Matney(IN-MO-OR)Washington(VA)

-20-



CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY
MEMBERSHIP

K-011  KETTERLING, Mrs. Leslie Earl (Hazel Palmquist) 256-0257
2613 NE Whitman Ave.
Vancouver, WA 98662
McMannus(Ont-CA-MI) Collins(MI) Palmquist(OR-Swed) Wilson(KY)

K-012 KELLER, Mrs. Jacob (Helmina Grasmick) 892-2660
11914 NE 18th St.
Vancouver, WA 98664

K-013 FISCHER, Mrs. Rocelia D. (Fennel) 694-7695
3700 Columbia St.
Vancouver, WA 98660
Clark(VT) Fennel(NY) Abbot(ME)

K-013 KEIL, Mrs. Dorothy Jane (Cowman) 69407695
3700 Columbia St.
Vancouver, WA 98660

K-014 KOTT, Mrs. Phillip Martin (Judy Ann Volkmann) 254-5433
15411 NE Perrault Drive
Vancouver, WA 98664
Volkmann(IN-IL) Hankermeyer, Butler, Worth(IL) Lyons(IL-NY) Pryor(IL-RI)

L-004 LYCON, rirs. Robert J. (Sara Jeanne Mather) 834-5678 -
633 NE 1l4th Ave.
Camas, WA 98607
Lyon(PA-NJ) Pasmore, Jordan, Goodrich(NY) Perry(MA)

L-005 LAMPMAN, Mrs. Leonard (Elaine Marie Andersen) 835-2521
4509 SE 319th Ave.
Washougal, WA 98671
Johnson, Harman(VA) Brown(NY) Dawson(IA) Eaton(IL)

L-006  LEBKISHER, Mrs. Charles Wm. (Virginia Frances Hammill)
13011 NE 50th Ave. 573-9118
Vancouver, WA 98665
Hammill/Hamill(IL-IA) Lebkisher(PA-0H)

L-007 LAFEMAN, Jack A. 695-2024
113 Nashville Way
Vancouver, WA 98664

Silvey, Leporin, Plymire, Andrus, Dettmer

L-008 LAWTON, Richard E. 834-4286
254 NW 21 Ave.
Camas, WA 98607
Pennoyer(NY) Pangborn

L-009 LEISTIKO, Mrs. Nettie Elizabeth (Kraft) 834-3387
728 NW 4th St.
Camas, WA 98607
Kraft(WI-IL) Leistiko(ND-MT)

L-011 LUND, Rob ’ 355-0427
3007 Panaview Blvd.
Everett, WA 98203
Blair, Gillihan, Hensley, McQueen(WA-MO-TN-NC)

-19-



J-002

J-007

J-008

J-009

K-001

K-001

K-003

K-004

K-007

K-009

K-010

CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY
MEMBERSHIP

JOHNSON, Mrs. Charles R. Jr. (Emily V. Tyson) 694-3939
409 Mobile Way

Vancouver, WA 98664

Koehn(WI) Millman(MO-IA-NC) Wagner(WI)

JANSSEN, Mrs. Robert A. (Grace Leona Broughton) 574-3573
8602 NE 13th Ave.

Vancouver, WA 98665

Janssen(IL) Broughton(KS) Heaton(IA)

JAGELER, Mrs. Alan Ray (Starr Lee Glaze)
13112 NE 3lst St.

Vancouver, WA 98662

Glaze, Wise(MO) Jennings, Boston(IL) Green(NE) Shaw(IA)

JENNY, Mrs. Richard Kasper (Marilyn Lael Slothower)
15619 NE Caples Rd #139 254-0575
Brush Prairie, WA 98606

Slothower (NE-MN) Carter(WA) Fuller(IA) Nerton(NC) Martin(CO)

KORFF, Ralph W. 694-1747
7549 Carolina Lane

Vancouver, WA 98664

Korff, Soehner, Theis, Scharp(NE-Ger) Hauschildt, Mohr(Ger)

KORFF, Mrs. Ralph W. (Marjorie Elizabeth Derby) 694-1747
7549 Carolina Lane

Vancouver, WA 98664

Derby, Pinkney(NY) Carrick, Brotherton(PA) Doughty, Lucas(VA)

KNIGHT, Mrs. John A. (Delillah F. Theede) 693-3778
3205 E. McLoughlin Blvd.

Vancouver, WA 98661

Theede, Peuk(NE-Ger) Bloecher, Spindler(LA-Ger) Seeling(LA)

KRAUSE, Mrs. Donald C. (Bertha Louise Schmidt) 887-3497
29816 NW 4l1st Ave.

Ridgefield, WA 98642

Goedker, Krause(MN) Jenkins(MT) McCuan(IL) Tschetter(SD) Schmidt(Can)

KRAH, Mrs. Walter (Gladys Thelma Paulson) 693-9463
709 West 25th St.

Vancouver, WA 98660

Liane(MN-WI-ND-WA) Roed/Reed(CO) Stenseth(MN-IA)

KELLEY, Mrs. John Ernest Davison (Idonna Lee Yeo)

Rt. 1 Box 464 247-5956
Amboy, WA 98601

Davison(MI-Eng) Boyd(NC-IN) Cowgill(OH) Yeo(MD-OH) Pennington(Eng-IA)

KIRK, Mrs. Wm. (Martha Robinson) 687-2946
608 N. Beech Ave.

Battle Ground, WA 98604

Robinson(NE) Kirk,Walters(OH) Christenson(Ger) Teel(MA-NY) Rounds(NY)

-18-



*+ H-019

H-019

H-023

H-024

H-027

H-028

H-031

H-032

H-033

H-034

I-001

J-001

CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY
MEMBERSHIP

HOPPER, Mrs. Howard (Amanda Evans) ‘ 793-3079
712 Grove St.

Vancouver, WA 98661

Cone(OR) Brittain(MO)

HOPPER, Howard 793-3079
712 Grove St
Vancouver, WA 98661

HOSINGTON, Mrs. Hazel Elizabeth (Parke) 687-4945
15108 NE 249th St.
Battle Ground, WA 98604

HULL, Mrs. Robert F. (Aurora Lucile Cox) 693-6074
3306 Weigel Ave.

Vancouver, WA 98660

Bradley, Ashby, Van Horn, Cox, Junkin(VA-SC)

HARKINS, Mrs. Delmar (Genielle Lois Marble) 835-5776
34205 SE Lawton Rd.

Washougal, WA 98671

Carney, Irwin(NE) Marble(NY-VT) Rickard(IA)

HOLDNER, Mrs. William (Patricia Louise Irish) 503-543-2919
P. 0. Box 858

Scappoose, OR 97056

Irish(NS) Norene, Nelson(IL) Cote/Cota,,Martel(WA) Clark, Maguire(WI) -

HYLAND, Mrs. Hazen M. (Dorothy P. Bachal) 574-3586
2721 NE 150th St.

Vancouver, WA 98665

Bechtel(MN) Bachal(IA-MN) Seifert(MN-PA)

HUBBARD, Mrs. George (Olive Rodgers) 835-5244
3933 SE 70th : :
Washougal, WA 98671

HARRIS, Mrs. Ronda Lynn (Gadbaw) 837-3187
801 NE Hughes Rd.

Washougal, WA 98671

Jones(AL) Gadbaw(WA) Matthews(OH)

HARTMAN, Mrs. Rex (Maude Rakow) 695-6095
616 Garrison

Vancouver, WA 98664

Rakow(IA-Ger) Jenkins(IA)

INMAN, Maxine Preston (Preston) 695-2463
5585 East Evergreen Blvd.

Vancouver, WA 98661

Tomlin(NJ) Preston(NJ-IL) McIlrath(IL-KS) Donegal(Ire) Wright(IL)

JONAS, Mrs. Woodrow Vincent (Rose Marie Welch 892-7996
109 NE 92nd Ave. Livingston)
Vancouver, WA 98664

Harris, Gardner (KY) Welch(MO-KY-AL) Jonas, Haara(MN-MI-Nor)

-17-



G-016
G-019

H-001
H-003
H-004
R-007

H-008

H-010

H-011

H-011

H-017

CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY
MEMBERSHIP

GUILLIAMS, Ms Helen Irene (Martin) 892-8199
9006 NE 107th Ave

Vancouver, WA 98662

Martin(NY) Mason(PA) Daly(MN) Norton(WI) Nordby(Nor)

GEOGHEGAN, Mrs. Theodore R. (Mary Lurana Allen) 892-1287
P.0. Box 4068

Vancouver, WA 98662

Allen(IA-IN) McEwen(NY-OR) Bennet(IN-KY) Halliday, Calvert(Can)

HAMBLEN, Mrs. Bruce (Gertrude Berta Jackson) 835-3059

6202 SE Hans Nagel Rd.

Washougal, WA 98671 ‘
Hamblen(OH) Jackson(CT) Smith(PA) Hickey(IL) Spittler(IA) Andersen(Den)

HUGHES, Mrs. Edwin Earl (Bernice Skinner) 695-7279
3819 Hazelwood Dr. ~

~Vancouver, WA 98661

Skinner(WI) Davolt(WA)

HARRIS, DR. Arthur ' 834-3878
P.0. Box 708 ‘ ’

Camas, WA 98607

Harris, Mc Donald, Lawrence(RI) Taylor(CT)

HOLMES, Mrs. Sherlock A. (Kathryn Leah Fuller) 503-688-2716
230 Ferndale Dr. ~ ‘

Eugene, OR 97404

Fuller(IN) Rhoads(IL) Sproul(TN) Hale(NC-TN) Mooneyham(TN)

HOLROYD, Jean G. ' - 695-8082
1111 NW 49th St. '

Vancouver, WA 98663

Elwell(NY-VT-CT) Noble(MD) Shockley(MD-IN) Newport(PA—OH—IL)
Wright(Ire-NY-OH) Thompson(Ire-OH)

HARSHMAN, Mrs. John Charles (Rose Marle Chenette) 256-0977
2818 NE Littler Way .

Vancouver, WA 98662

Chenette(Que-CA) Timmerman(CO) McCuan(AL) St. James(KS) Parmentier(IL-Que)

HARRIS, Mrs. Delmar V. (Frances Lane) 695-4088
8710 Middle Way

Vancouver, WA 98664

Lane(Ont) Morgan(SD-PA) Youmans{(Ont) Mabie(Ont)

HARRIS Delmar V. 695-4088
8710 Middle Way

Vancouver, WA 98664

Henley, Hancock, Leith(ND) Pomroy(MI)

HOLVERSON, Mrs. James O. (Gloria Jean Walker) 254-1034
16304 NE 148th St.

Brush Prairie, WA 98606

Walker, Townsend(SC-TX) Brooks(TX) McMurry(Ire-KY) Doughty(SC-KY)

Cook/e (VA-KY)

-16-



F-009

F-011

F-012

F-014

F-015

F-015

G-004

G-007

G-008

G-013

G-014

G-015

CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY
MEMBERSHIP

FISH, Mrs. Warren D. (Eurah Lois Lewis) 693-8509
1710 'X' St. :

Vancouver, WA 98661

Lewis (AR-TN) Greer(TN-MO) Valentine(AR-TX)

FIFAREK, Mrs. Frank T. (Marguerite B. Fairfield) 693-5349
3016 NE 62nd Ave.

Vancouver, WA 98661

Fifarek(MI) Kyle(MI-OH-VA) Wright(NY) Hutson(IN)

FAUST, Edwsrd 884-4230
2327 NW Cascade, }
East Wenatchee, WA 98801

FUNSTON, Mrs. Rowena (Buzzell) 892-9674
8702 NE Mason Dr. #45

Vancouver, WA 98662

Buzzell, Allen, Hoxie, Puffer, Snow(ME)

FAULCONER, Mrs. Harold Leslie (Judith Lee Williamson)
15619 NE Caples Rd #130 256-9421
Brush Prairie, WA 98606

Daniels, Follis(KA) Steiner(IL) Robson, Faulconer(MO) Milker (ND)

FAULCONER, Harold Leslie 256-9421
15619 NE Caples Rd. #130
Brush Prairie, WA 98606

GILMAN, Mrs. James W. (Jeraldine Angell) 256-4669
15411 E. Mill Plain Cl4
Vancouver, WA 98664

GROMMESH, Miss Lois Patricia 573-6964
301 NW 99th St.

Vancouver, WA 98665

Hanning(OH) Rickabaough(VA-OH-IA) Dimmer (ND) Kinney(MA-OH) Wagner (IA-ND)

GREENSTREET, Mrs. Clifford E. (Evelyn L. Dibble)
7426 SW 31st St. 503-244-4594
Portland, OR 97219

GRAFTON, Mr. Richard Norman 574-2845
401 NW 85th St.

Vancouver, WA 98665

Grafton(MY-OH-OR-WA) Gray(IL-OR-WA) Chatfield(IL-OR) Nichol/s(IL-OR)

GAMBLE, Mrs. Lloyd C. (Rebecca June Larkin) 693-8323
1020 NE 68th St.

Vancouver, WA 98665

Stoughton(CT) Corson(NY-PA) Brechbiel(PA) Weller(OH-Eng) Hammond(OH)

GARRISON, Mrs. William G. (Bertha Bergey) 887-8050
209 NE 184th St.

Ridgefield, WA 98642

Schnieder(Ont) Duvall(IA-MO) Matthews(MD) Jones, Millison(MO) Gruber(IA)

-15



D-016

D-019

D-020

D-020

D-021
D-021

E-005

E-006

E-007
F-001

F-003

F-008

CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY
MEMBERSHIP

DUBOIS, Kathryn 695-8124
5545 E. Evergreeen Blvd.
Vancouver, WA 98661

DESPER, Mrs. Raymond (Audry Hathaway) 694-1943
801 West 17th St. v :
Vanocuver, WA 98660

Desper (MA-MO-IL) Battson (KS) Lengel(IN) Crampton(OH)

DRIVER, William R. 695-1175
1011 NE 82nd Ave.

Vancouver, WA 98664

Sundstrom(NE) Driver(TN) Pace(MO) Moorhouse, Armstrong(Ont) Young(IA)

DRIVER, Mrs. William R. (Shirley Jean Sundstrom) 695-1175
1011 NE 82nd Ave.
Vancouver, WA 98664

DALTON, Mrs. Lena
709 W 21st St.
Vancouver, WA 98660

DALTON, Mr. App
709 W 21st St.
Vancouver, WA 98660

ENDICOTT, Mrs. John R. (Marjorie Merrill) 503-543-6429
P.0. Box 780

Scappoose, OR 97056

Corbin(VA) Brooks(PA) Varner(KY) Nation(SC) Endicott(NC—WI)

EK, Mrs. Calvin Walter (Patricia A. Hammerstrom) 687-3784
19110 NE 249th St.

Battle Ground, WA 98604

Haavisto/Haavysta(ND-MN-Swed) Halberg/Hallberg(ND-Fin) Hammerstrom(ND-Swed)
Uskoski(ND-Fin)

EMERSON, Mrs. William F. (Laura Marie Zemkin/Zempke)

7618 NE 1l4th St. 694-1753
Vancouver, WA 98664

Emerson(NH) Zemkin/Zempke(NY) Lundberg(MA-Swed)

FINLEY, Mrs. John W. (Mildred Melvina Main) 892-0315
8205 NE 9th St.

Vancouver, WA 98664

Bartlett(IL-MO) Scot(IL-KY) Whilsel(NE-OH) O'Hara(OH) Rambet(NE-IL)

FENNEFOS, Myrtle D. 695-7236
7801 NE 12th St. Apt. #6
Vancouver, WA 98664

FIDLER, Mrs. Dale G. (Bernice Arlene Ream) 517-725-8040
824 Lingle

Ososso, MI 48867

Bowerman, Ryon(OH-NY) Ream, Rockwell(PA-CT) Randall(VT) Dawson(Can)

-14-



c-022

Cc-023

C-023

C-024

C-025

D-004

D-007

D-009

D-011

D-012

D-013

CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY
MEMBERSHIP

CARVEY, Anna Marie 693-3352
2010 'E' St.

Vancouver, WA 98663

Carvey(WA-PA-Ire) Sexton(NY-Ire)

CARSON, George E
3508 E. 21st Street

Carson(NY-OH) Bradley(OH) Goheen(PA) Gwinn(PA)

CARSON, Mrs. Helen F.
3508 E 21st Street

CAVINS, Mr. Roy Richard 695-3520
415 East 19th Street

Vancouver, WA 98663

Cavins(KY-IN) Simms(WV) Sturgeon(OH) Heisen(WA-Ger)

CONER, Mrs. Kevin Michael (Carolyn Marie Walsh)  696-4055
314 Omaha Way

Vancouver, WA 98661

Walsh(CA-MA) Boward(MD-PA) Fiske(RI) Alden(KS-VT) Applebee(MA-Nh,
Hogerty (IA-OH)

DEGERMARK, Mrs. Merle (Merle E. Dempsey) 693-9022
7721 NE 1l4th St.

Vancouver, WA 98664

Price, Dempsey(KY) Walker(MN) Gilmore(IL)

DARBY, Mrs. Donald R. (Maxine Vaughn) 694-3739
3909 Washington St..

Vancouver, WA 98660

Vaughn(MO) Darby(MD-KS) Wade(KS) Ashvord(OR-WN) Ralcliff(KS-MO)

DODD, Mrs. Roy Earl (Mary Vaughndell Knight) 694-5037
313 NW Overlook

Vancouver, WA 98665

Bookout(OK) Benham(MO) Baker, Knight(KY) Caldwell(ID)

DUVALL, Mrs. Fred R. (Evelyn Davidson) 687-2262
16911 NE 244th St.-

Battle Ground, WA 98604

Baker (MO-IN-KY-NC) McCollum(IN) Duvall, Remer(KS)

deLAGASSE, Mrs. Rouque M (Violet H. Schmidt) 892-8622
11110 NE 124th Ave.
Rt. 4

Vancouver, WA 98662
deLagasse(Can-ME-WA) Meunier(Can-ME-WA-ID) Quesnell(Can-MN-WA OR)

DELANEY, Mrs. Thomas E. (Marcella Mary Carolan) 693-6088
8005 Middle Way
Vancouver, WA 98664

Delaney, Manning, Sexton(Ire) Carolan(OH)

-13-



CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY
MEMBERSHIP

C-001 CARLSON, Miss Dorothy 694-3835
3112 Columbia St.
Vancouver, WA 98660
Mason,Davis,Godfrey(IL) Godfrey(Newf) Schlegel(OR) Schlepal/Schlepel(OR-

Switz)

C-002 COLLINS, Mrs. Tandy G. (Eloise Anita Taylor) 892-2998
20316 NE 58th St.
Vancouver, WA 98662
Collins(OH) Taylor(KY) Parker(NH) Brightman(MI)

c-007 CARPENTER, Mrs. Harol Ross (Marguerite V. Don van) 693-8512
7015 Topeka Lane
Vancouver, WA 98664
McNown (OH-WA PA) Courtney(OH-KY) Boggs(OH-WV) Donovan(NH-MA) Carpenter(RI-NY)l
Carpenter (RI-NY)

C-008 CARLSON, Mrs. Carl R. (Cora Mae Finley) 887-8606
25904 NW Hillhurst Rd. .
Ridgefield, WA 98642
Alexander(NE) Sheff(IL-VA) Carson(MO) Finley, Stanley(NE-MO)

Cc-009 CHASE, Mr. C. E. 696-3593
4600 Daniels
Vancouver, WA 98663
Chase(NH-IA) Gove(MA) Reamer(IL-IA)

C-011 CHAMBERS, Mrs. Robert B. (Martha A. Webb) 835-2890
58814 NE Washougal River Rd.
Washougal, WA 98671 v
Chambers(TX-AL-GA) Ferrell(TX-VA) Autry(TX-NC-~AL) Webb(OK-KS-IA-IN-NJ)
Betreal(OK~IA) )

C-014 COLEMAN, Mrs. Margaret L. (Squillace) 695-1982
4513 NE 25th Ct.
Vancouver, WA 98663
Maxson(KY) Zeek(IN)

C-015 CRAWFORD, Mr. Joseph R.
Mooreland, 1A 50566

C-017 CRAIG, Mrs. Lennis Delane (Virginia Lea Fletcher) 887-3262
3817 NW 188th St.
Ridgefield, WA 98642
Bennett(PA) Johnson(IL) Fletcher,Polzel(NE) Foster(NJ) Parker(NY)Mercer(IA)

C-019 CROSWELL, Mrs. Cecil Ray (Violet Lorraine Gill) 835-2431
5909 'W' Street
Washougal, WA 98671 ,
Gil1(RI) Emmery(OH-VA) MacCabe(MO) Markham(VA) Peck(IN)

Cc-020 COAN, Mrs. Norman Allison (Darrie M. Hogue) 254-4211
2310 SE 149th Ave. :
Vancouver, WA 98664
MacDonald, Kennedy Findlay, MacLeod, Trueman(Can-NB)

-12-



B-029

B-031

B-032

B-033

B-034

B-035

B-036

B-037

B-037

B-040

B-041

CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY
MEMBERSHIP

BELCHER, Mrs. Trudy (Jones) 503-643-1725
915 NW Joy Street

Portland, OR 97229

Sﬂeptge(WI NE-Eng) Ludw1ck(IA-1N—PA) Goodwater (IA-MN-N/SD) Morsette(NE-
VT-IA

BURCHILL, Mrs. Wallace A. (Edna E. Miller) 509-547-3215
1504 W. Howard .

Pasco, WA 99301

Miller(WA-WV) Redding(VT-TN-OR-WA) Palmer(WT) Jones, Cline, Shrunk,
Frisbee(WA)

BADDGOR, Les D. 695-9054
3000 NE 44th St.

Vancouver, WA 98663

Gage(NY Currier, Hamlin, Corp(IA) Blodgett(MN) Wicks(SC)

BIGLEY, Mr. Wayne M. 509-427-8902
P.0. Box 310

North Bonneville, WA 98639

Bigley(OH) Patch(KS) Bennet(NE)

BLESSINGER, Mrs. John Arthur (Eunice Edna Colley) 687-4791
24301 NE 142 Ave.

Battle Ground, WA 98604

Colley, Price(VA) Blessinger(IA) Byrd(AR) Howland(OR)

BARTA, Mrs. Franklin Joseph (V1rg1n1a Bagnell) 694-4542
3719 Edgewood Drive

Vancouver, WA 98661

Archibald(NS) Bagnell,Jes(NB) Bundy, Droel(WI) Soulea(KS)

BAKER, Mrs. John J. (Barbara Jeanne Long) 256-0270
12801 NE 111 Street

Vancouver, WA 98662

Hoyt (IN-IL) E11lis(IL) Long,Langham(PA) Murphey(MI) Quinby(NJ-IL)

BIERLY, Arthur Ray , 225-9691
154 Wallace Road '
Woodland, WA 98674

BIERLY, Mrs. Arthur Ray (Rae Antoinette Wilson) 225-9691
154 Wallace Road

Woodland, WA 98674

Hawkins(OH) Gembella/Gemballa(OR) Losch(IL~VA) Wilson(IL) Bierly(IN)

Van Kleek(WI)

BROWN, Mrs. Lawrence (Dorothy Jane White) 247-5965
Rt. 1, 38822 NE Rotschy Rd.

Yacolt, WA 98675

White(VT) Moore, Arendt(MN) Brown(WI)

BROWN, Mrs. Maureen B. (Cochran) 247-5989
Rt. 1 Box 507
Amboy, WA 98601

Cochran(MI) Ford(OH) MacIntire(WV) Slaven(VA)

-11-



ANCESTOR HUNTING

Abbot K-013
Adams S-024
Adler Mc-002
Akerill A-003
Alberthal A-006
Alden L-015
Aldrich L-015
Alexander C-008
Allen A-011,
Amundson A-014
Applebee C-025
Archibald B-035
Armstrong M-002, W-014,
D-020
Anderson H-001, S-006,
M-013, R-024
Andrews A-006,
Andrus A-006, L-007
Arendt B-040
Arledge P-007
Ashby H-024
Ashford D-007
Attwell A-005
Auburg R-010
Autry C-011, A-009
Bachal H=-031
Bagwell N-005
Bailes B-014
Baker D-009, D-01l1
Baldwin P-~005, P-009
Ball P-008
Barnett M-018
Bartlett F-001
Bagnell B-035
Battson D-019
Beam S-021
Bean M-020, M-01l7
Beaumont P-009
Bechtel H-031
Beck B=-025
Benham D-009
Bennett B-002, C-017,
B-033
Betreal C-011
Biesecker P-008
Bierly B-037
Bigley B-033, S-006
Bigelow B-005
Billick N-005
Black R-019
Blair L-011
Blankenship L-014
Blessinger B-034
Blevins W-006
Block 0-001
Blodgett B-032
Bloecher K-003

-29.

Boggs C-007

Bookout D-009

Borchert Mc-002

Boston J-008

Bourquin N-005

Boward C-025

Bowerman F-008

Boyd K-009

Box S-030

Bradley C-023, H-024

Brayman P-007

Brechbiel G-014

Brightman C-002

Brink R-003

Britten/Britton

Brittain H-019

Broer R-018

Brooks E-005, wW-014

Brotherton K-001

Broughton J-007

Brown B-040, L-005, S$-024
v-007

Bramblett S-024

Bruce A-011

Bundy B-035

Bunnell A-004

Burson S-029

Butts M-002

Butler K-014

Buzzle M-020

Buzzell F-014

Bryan W-008

Bryant S-022

Byrd B-034

Byers R-027

Caldwell S-026, D-009

Carney H-027

Carolan D-013

Carpenter A-007, C-007

Carrick K-001

Carson C-008, C-023

Carter J-009

Carvey (C-022

Case R-018

Casnahan S-032

Cavins C-024

Chambers C-011, R-025

Chandler W-003

Chase (C-009, R-027

Chatfield G-013

Chenette H-010

Chick R-001

Christenson K-010

Christman A-009

Christy S-015

Church A-009

Clarke H-028

B-005, B-002



ANCESTOR HUNTING

Clark -K-013, SO14

Clift M-016

Cline B-031

Cochran B-041

Coel W-013

Coffey P-001

Colley B-034

Collins C€-002, K-011

Combs P-009

Conard A-012

Cone H-019

Cook/e H-017, R-024, S-012
S-020

Colvin S-022

Corbett A-006

Corbin E-005

Core A-015

Cornelius V-005

Cornell M-008

Corp B-032

Corson G-014

Cote/Cota H-029

Cotnam P-005

Courtney C-007

Cowgill K-009

Cox H-024

Crampton D-019

Craven R-001

Crawford R-025

Crume S-006

Currier B-032

Dale N-005

Dalton RO026

Daly G-016

Daniel/s F-015, Mc-005

Darby D-007

Davis B-014, C-001, P-010
T-008, T-011

Davison K-009

Davolt H-003

Dawson L-005, F-008

Dayton Mc-002

de Lagasse D-012

Delaney D-013

Dempsey D-004

Dennis L-012

Derby K-001

Desper D-019

Dettmer L-007

Diederichs P-008

Dimmer G-007

Dix P-007

Dollarhide S-029

Donovan C-007

Doty T-006

Dorman A-004

Douglas A-013

-30-

Doughty H-017, K-001
Downing B-014

Driver D-020

Droel B-035

Duke T-008

Duvall D-011

Eaton L-005

Edmonds P-010

Eler S-021

Ellis B-036

Elwell H-008

Emerson P-001, E-007
Emmery A-013, C-019
Endicott E-=-005
English A-012

Erntz P-005

Essig M-027

Evans S-022

Fair M-008

Faulconer F-015
Fennel K-013
Ferguson S-015
Ferrell C-011
Fifarek F-011
Findlay C-020
Finley C-008

Fisher V-001
Fiske C-025
Fisk P-009

Flannery M-002
Fleishman Mc-004
Fletcher C-017
Follis F-015

Ford B-041

Foster C-017

Fox P-011

Freeman P-005
Frisbie B-031
Fromer B-009

Fuller J-009, H-007
Gadbaw H-033

Gage B-032

Gairison S-015

Gann V-005

Gardner J-001, Mc-001
Gembella/Gemballa B-037
Gentle M-008

Gentry M-002
Genung 0-001
Gilbert R-024
Gilmore D-004

Gill C-019

Glaze J-008

Glenns S-014
Godfrey C-001
Goedker K-004
Goheen (C-023



ANCESTOR HUNTING

Goodchild A-007 Hauschildt K-001

Goodrich L-004 Howard A-003, Mc-005, S-022

Goodwater B-29 Howland B-034

Gordon B-023 Hoxie F-014

Goshorn N-006 Hoyt B-036, P-007

Gould Mc-004 Hubbard S-006

Gouge A-009 Hughes T-009

Gove C-009 Hurst Mc-001

Grafton G-013 Hutmacher A-014

Graham Mc-003 Hutson F-011

Graham M-019, W-014 Imsdahl R-010

Gray G-013, R-001 Irish H-028

Gregory P-003 Irwin H-027

('~een J-008 Jackson H-001

Gceening P-008 James S-005

Crenia M-016 Jenkins H-034, K-004

Grimm S-028 Jennings J-008

Gwinn C-023 Jennssen J-007

Haara J-001 Jes B-035

Haavisto/Haavysta E-006 Johnson C-017

Hal(l)berg E-006 Jonas J-001

Hale H-007 Johnson L-005, R-010

Hamblen H-001 Jones B-031, H-033, W-011

Ham(m)ill L-006 Jordon L-004

Hamlin B-032 Jorgenson W-011

Hammond G-014 Junkin H-024

Hammerstrom E-006 Kaegie S-028

Hampton W-008 Kaufman W-011

Hancock H-011 Kefover B-005

Hand B-023 Kennedy C-020

Hanning G-007 Kermer T-006

Harris H-004, J-001, M-018, Keyser T-006
R-003, T-002 Kibbee A-014

Harryman A-015 Kinder M-002

Hatch B-009 Kinney G-007

Hatzenbueler A-014 Kirk K-010

Hausmann W-006 Kirkpatrick R-024

Hauswirth M-027 Knight D-009

Hawkins B-037 Knox Mc-004

Hayes L-014, L-015 Koehn J-002

Heaton J-007 Korff K-001

Hedges R-019 Kraft L-009

Heisen C-024 Krause K-004

Hellman A-014 Kunz Mc-003

Hendricks M-018 Kyle F-011

Henley H-011 La Bar R-025

Herring B-008 Lamar A-015

Hess B-025 Landers L-014

Hickey H-001 Lane H-011

Hickling Mc-001 Long/Langham B-036

Hilton 0-001 Larson M-013, M-022

Hogerty C-025 Latta V-007

Holmes M-013 Lawrence H-004

Hopkins N-006 Leabo M-016

Horde T-004 Leachman W-013

Horton R-001 Lebkisher L-006

Houlder P-003 Lee V-001

House M-017 Leeper W-014

-31-



ANCESTOR HUNTING

Leistiko L-009

Leith H-011

Lengel D-019

Leporin L-007

Lewis P-010

Liane K-007

Lien V-007

Lindsey R-~001

Lisch L-016

Lobsinger L-016

Locey B-009

Logsdon W-003

Lorass M-022

Loring S-032

Losch B-037

Low A-015

Lowry S-026

Lucas K-001, M-008

Ludwick B-029

Ludwig P-001

Lundberg E-007

Lyon L-004, K-014

Mabie H-011

Maguire H-028

Malaby B-005

Malone A-015

Manning D-013

Marble H-027

Markham A-013, C-019

Martel H-028

Martell M-019

Martin J-009, G-016

Mason C-001, G-016

Matney M-019

Matthews H-033

Maxey M-020

Maxson C-014

Means L-012

Melloy S-028

Mensinger M-027

Meredith/Meridieth/Merrideth
T-010

Messer S-021

Meunier D-012

Meyn S-020

Milker F-015

Miller B-014, B-031, L-012
P-003

Millman J-002, S-024

Moffet V-005

Mohr K-001

Monroe B-002

Montague A-012

Moon L-015

Mooneyham H-007

Moore B-040, M-040, Mc-002

Moorhouse D-020

More B-005

-32-

Moreland R-018
Morgan H-011
Morris B-025
Morrison B-025
Morsette B-029
Mowat S-032
Mueller L-016
Muir T-007
Murphey B-036
McAllister B-023
McBride S-021
Mac Cabe C-019
Mc Cuan H-010

Mc Clellan Mc-004
Mc Collum D-011
Mc Cord W-003

Mc Coy W-006

Mc Crady A-012
Mac Donald C-020
Mc Donald H-004, Mc-006
Mc Hatton S-015
Mc Henry W-003
Mc Ilrath 1I-001
Mc Ilwain S-026
Mc Intire B-041
Mc Kellar S-015
Mc Keown Mc-006
Mc Kinney M-016
Mc Leod C-020

Mc Murren W-014
Mc Mannus K-011
Mc Murry H-017
Mc Neal Mc-005
Mc Nee 0-001

Mc Nown C-007

Mc Pherson M-018
Mc Speritt Mc-003
Mc Vicker S-029
Mc Willis S-024
Nation E-005

Neely N-005
Nerton J-009
Ness S-032

Nettles B-025

Newkirk W-013, S-022

Newport H-008

Nichol(s) G013, R-019

Nicholls A-012

Noble H-008

Nolan P-005

Nordby G-016

Norene/Nelson H-028

Norton R-026, S-026, W-006
G-016

Northcut N-006

O'Hara F-001

Oliver R-025



ANCESTOR HUNTING

Opsahl T-004
Ordway M-020

Osborn R-027
Otis A-003
Owens Mc-003

Patch B-033, B-008
Paton B-009

Peck C-019, M-013
Pennington K-009
Pennoyer L-008
Person P-003

Perry L-004

Pace D-020

Page A-013, M-017
Palmer L-016, B-031
Palmquist K-011
Pangborn L-008
Parker €-002, C-017, R-018
Parkins/Perkins T-007
Parmentier A-007, H-010
Pasmore L-004
Penterf B-002

Peuk K-003
Pickering P-009
Pier S-020

Pinkney K-001
Piontek P-008
Pitts S-030
Pittman A-009
Plymire L-007
Polzel C-017
Pomroy H-011

Pool W-003

Pope M-020

Potter P-005
Prather A-006
Preston 1I-001
Price B-034, D-004
Pryor K-014

Puffer F-014

Purdy A-007
Quesnell D-012
Quinn Mc-006

Quinby B-036

Rakow H-034
Randall F-008
Rambet F-001

Ramey S-012
Ralcliff D-007
Rawson A-011
Raymond Mc-001
Ream F-008

Reamer C-009
Reed/Roed K-007
Reeder R-024

Remer D-011
Reynolds R-026

Rhoades H-007

-33-

Rich M-=017

Richey T-011

Rickabaugh G-007

Rickard H-027

Ritz R-019

Robb P-008

Robinson K-010

Robson B-023, F-015

Rockwell F-008

Rodgers R-019

Roed/Reed K-007

Rose R-001

Rostek P-008

Roth R-018

Ruhr W-013

Rukke R-010

Rounds K-010

Ryon F-008

Sanders R-019

Sauer S-029

Scharp K-001

Schlegel C-001 .

Schlepal/Schlepel C-001

Schmidt K-004

Schnell M-027

Schoeneman W-006

Scott B-008

Seeling K-003

Seifert H-031

Sexton D-013, C-022

Sharp R-027

Shaver S-014

Shaw J-008, T-008

Sheehan Mc-006

Sheff C-008

Sheirman/Sherman

Shockley H-008

Short A-006

Shrunk B-031

Siler A-011, A-014

Silvey L-007

Simmons A-009, Vv-001

Simms C-024

Sinnett R-003

Skidmore R-026

Skinner H-003

Slaven B-041

Slothower J-009

Slover R-003

Smith H-001, S-005, S-020
S-023, s-028, wW-008

Snapp P-009

Snell N-005

Snow F-014

Soehner K-001

Sorg B-023

Soulen B-035

Southards S-014

S-012



ANCESTOR HUNTING

Spindler K-003
Spires M-008
Spittler H-001
Spoor S-032
Sprague B-023
Sproul H-007
Sroufe T-010
Staley B-025
Stanley C-008
Steiner F-015
Stenseth -K-007
Steptoe B-029
Stevens A-012, Vv-001
Stevenson S-032
Stines N-005
St. James H-010
Stoltz/Stolz A-014
Stoughton G-014, Mc-002
Stoyanov M-002
Stratford A-013
Stugart B-002
Sturdevant S$-020
Sturgeon C-024
Sucher %-010
Sullivan Mc-006, R-026
Sundstrom D-020
Sweet S-026
Sweringen R-026
Syverson R-010
Syversrude R-010
Tatro Mc-005
Taylor C-002, H-004,
M-019, R-003
Teel K-010
Theede K-003
Theis K-001
Thomas B-008, S-028
Thompson H-008, T-008,
T-011
Tillman R-027
Timmerman H-010
Tison R-024
Tomlin 1001
Townsend H-017
Trefz T-006
Tripp M-020
Troutman S-021
Trueman C-020
Tschetter K-004
Tueth/Tuit/Tuith W-013
Turnbull T-002
Udell L-015
Upton S-024
Uskoski E-006
Van Horn H-024
Van Kleek B-037
Valentine F-009
Varner E-005

Vaughn/Vaughan/Vaughn 0-001

Vaughn D-007
Viles V-001
Volkmann K-014
Voorhees V-005
Wade D-007
Waeltz L-016
Wagner J-002
Wagner G-007
Waldon A-003
Waldron B-009

Walker D-004, H-017, M-020

w-014
Wallace S-023
Wallway M-022
Walsh C-025
Walters K-010
Wanner W-011
Ward W-008
Warren M-017
Washington M-019
Webb C-011
Wedgwood R-018
Welch J-001
Weller G-014
Wells A-011
West L-012
Whalen A-007
Whilsel F-001
White B-040
Wicks B-032
Wilheim L-012
Wilks W-006
Williams P-003
Wilmot A-011

Wilson B-037, K-011, L-015

Wing P-007
Winslow A-013
Winters T-009
Wise J-008
Woffard W-008
Wood M-013, SO012
Woodcock B-009
Wooldridge P-003
Workman M-016

Wright F-011, H-008, I-001

Yeo K-009

Youmans H-0l1

Young D-020

Zaugg W-011
Zaloudek W-008

Zeek C-014
Zemkin/Zempke E-007



CURRENT PERIODICAL EXCHANGES 1981-82

*%ATLABAMA*#*
"ALABAMA FAMILY HISTORY AND
GENEALOGICAL NEWS"

North Central Alabama Gen. Soc.
200 Clark St. NE
Cullman, AL 35055

*% ARIZONA **
""COPPER STATE BULLETIN"
Arizona State Genealogical Soc.
P.0. Box 42075
Tucson, AZ 85733

#*% ARKANSAS #**
"THE ARKANSAS FAMILY HISTORIAN"
Arkansas Genealogical Society
4200 '"A" Street
Little Rock, AR 72204

"THE BACKTRACKERS"

N.W. Arkansas Gen. Soc.
P.0. Box K

Rogers, AR 72756

“THE BOONE COUNTY HISTORIAN"
Boone Co. Genealogical and
Historical Society

¢/o Mrs. J.B. Holt

Rt. 1 Box 3

Harrison, AR 72601

*% CALIFORNIA %%
QUARTERLY
Escondido Genealogical Society
P.0. Box 2190
Escondido, CA 92025

“THE MARIN KIN TRACER"
Marin Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 1511

Navato, CA 94947

QUARTERLY

Orange County Gen. Soc.

711 Talbert

Huntington Beach, CA 92648

"GENEALOGICAL GOLDMINE"
Paradise Genealogical Society
P.0. Box 335

Paradise, CA 95696

"REDWOOD RESEARCHER"

Redwood Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 645

Fortuna,- CA 95540

-35-

Fair Oaks,

"ROOT CELLAR"

Sacramento Genealogical Soc.
5240 Tyosa

CA 95628

BOOK

San Joaquin Genealogical Soc.
Esther Bonta-Librarian
Stockton, .CA 95204

"LEAVES AND SAPLINGS"

San Diego Genealogical Society
3030 Kellogg Street

San Diego, CA 92106

QUARTERLY

Historical and Genealogical Soc.
Santa Clara Central Library
Santa Clara, CA 95051

"THE SONOMA SEARCHER"
Southern California Gen. Soc.
103 South Golden Mall
Burbank, CA 91502

QUARTERLY

Ventura County Gen. Soc.
P.0. Box DN

Ventura, CA 93002

#*% CONNECTICUT **
""CONNECTICUT ANCESTRY"
Stamford Genealogical Society
96 Broad Street
Stamford, CT 06901

*% FLORIDA**
"“"BURIED TREASURE"
Central Florida Gen. & Hist. Soc.
P. 0. Box 177
Orlando, FL 32802

"FLORIDA GENEALOGIST"
Florida State Gen. Soc.
P.0. Box 10249
Tallahassee, FL 32302

"FLORIDA GENEALOGICAL JOURNAL"
Florida Genealogical Society
P.0. Box 18624

Tampa, FL 33679

""JOURNAL"

Genealogical Society of
Okaloosa County Florida
P. 0. Box 1175

Ft. Walton Beach, FL 32548



CURRENT PERIODICAL EXCHANGES 1981-82

*% GEORGIA **
"FAMILY TREE"
Northeast Cobb Gen. Soc.
P.0. Box 1413
Marietta, GA 30061

QUARTERLY

Augusta Genealogical Soc.
P.0. Box 3743

Augusta, GA 90904

*% IDAHO k%
"QUARTERLY"
Idaho Genealogical Soc.
325 State Street
quse, ID 83702

QUARTERLY

Latah County Gen. Soc.
611 East 3rd St.
Moscow, ID 83843

*% JLLINOIS *¥*
"CIRCUIT RIDER"
Sangamon County Gen. Soc.
P.0. Box 1829
Springfield, IL 62705

"WHERE TRAILS CROSS"

South Suburban Genealogical

and Historical Society

P.0. Box 96

South Holland, 1IL 60473
%% INDIANA *%*

""SOUTHERN INDIANA GEN. SOC.

QUARTERLY"

Southern Indiana Gen. Soc.

P.O. Box 665

New Albany, IN 47150-0665

"I'HE HOOSIER GENEALOGIST"
Indiana Hist. & Gen. Soc.
315 West Ohio Street

Indianapolis, IN 46202

*% TOWA **
"RINGGOLD ROOTS"
Ringgold County Gen. Soc.
204 West Jefferson
Mount Aye, IA 50854

QUARTERLY

Warren County Gen. Soc.
504 North Buxton Apt. #7
Indianola, IA 50125

“#% KANSAS **
"QUARTERLY"
Topeka Gen. Soc.
P.O0. Box 4048
Topeka, KA 6604-0048

-36-

"YESTERYEARS"

Jefferson County Gen. Soc.
Box 174

Oskaloosa, KS 66066

""MIDWEST GENEALOGICAL REGISTER"
Midwest Gen. Soc. Library

P.0. Box 1121

Wichita, KS 67201

"TREE TRACKER"

Phillips County Gen. Soc.
Box 114

Phillipsburg, KS 67661

""KANSAS KIN"

Riley County Kansas Gen. Soc.
2224 Stone Post Road
Manhattan, KS 66502

"SMOKEY VALLEY TREE CLIMBER"
Smokey Valley Gen. Soc. & Library
615 S. 1lth

Salina, KS 67401

%% KENTUCKY #*¥*
"KENTUCKY TRACES"
Butler Coutny Hist. & Gen. Soc.
P.0. Box 435
Morgantown, KY 42261

%% MASSACHUSETTS #**
"CAR DEL SCRIBE"
Chedwato Publications
P. O. Box 994
Westfield, MA 01086

"IRISH FAMILY HISTORY"
(New England Genealogy)
The Irish Family Hist. Soc.
173 Tremont Street

Newton, MA 02158

%% MICHIGAN *¥
SOCIETY QUARTERLY
Flint Genealogical Society
P.0. Box 1217
Flint, MI 49501-1217

"THE EAGLET"

Polish Gen. Soc. of Michigan
Detroit Public Library

5202 Woodward Avenue
Detroit, MI 48202

*% MINNESOTA *%
"PRAIRIELAND REGISTER"
Prairieland Gen. Soc.
702 North Sixth
Marshal, MN 56258



CURRENT PERIODICAL EXCHANGES 1981-82

""MOWER COUNTY GEN. SOC. NEWS"
Mower County Gen. Soc.

P.0. Box 145

Austin, MN 55912

*% MISSOURI *%
"BULLETIN"
Johnson County Hist. Soc.
c¢/o Golda Gauchat
Rt 7
Warrensburg, MO 64093

"THE KANSAS CITY GENEALOGIST"
Heart of America Gen. Soc.

and Library

c¢/o Kansas City Public Library
311 East 12th Street

Kansas City, MO 64106

"THE PRAIRIE GLEANER"
West Central Missouri
Genealogical Society & Library

R. R. #3 Twin Cedars
Warrensburg, MO 64093
QUARTERLY

St. Louis Genealogical Soc.
Rm 261 1617 §S. Brentwood
St. Louis, MO 63144

"TANGLED ROOTS"
St. Charles County Gen. Soc.
Box 715
St. Charles, MO 63301

*% MONTANA *%*
"CENTRAL MONTANA WAGON TRAILS"
Lewiston Genealogical Society
701 West Main
Lewiston, MT 59457

"GALLATIN TRAILS"
P.0. Box 2021
Boxeman, MT 59401

""SMOKE SIGNALS"

Assiniboine Genealogical Soc.
P.0. Box 321

Havre, MT 59401

"TREASURE STATE LINES"
Great Falls Gen. Soc.
1400 1st Ave. North
Great Falls, MT 59401

*% NEBRASKA *%*
"ANCESTORS ‘UNLIMITED"
S.W. Nebraska Gen. Soc.
P.0. Box 6
McCook, NE 69001

-37-

""NEBRASKA ANCESTREE"

Nebraska Genealogical Society
6604 Curtis Avenue

Omaha, NE 68104

"ROOTS AND LEAVES"
Eastern Nebraska Gen.
P.O. Box 541

Fremont, NE 68025

"THE WAGONER"

Northwest Genealogical Soc.
P.0. Box 6

Alliance, NE 69301

"WESTWARD INTO NEBRASKA"
Greater Omaha Gen. Soc.
Marty Petersen

7534 Grover St.

Omaha, NE 68124

Soc.

*% NEW HAMPSHIRE %%
"THE GENEALOGIST"
American—-Canadian Gen.
P.0. Box 668
Manchester,

Soc.
NH 03105

*% NEW MEXICO **
QUARTERLY
The Weimer Genealogical Center
P.0. Box 1132
Albuquerque, NM 87192

*% NEW YORK *#*
"THE DUTCHESS"
Dutchess Co. Gen.
P. 0. Box 708
Poughkeepsie,

Soc.

NY 12602

""NIAGARA COUNTY GENEALOGICAL NEWS"

Niagara Co. New York Gen. Soc.
c/o Nancy B. Smith #3

2650 Hess Rd.

Appleton, NY 14008

*% NOETH CAROLINA*¥
BULLETIN
The Gen. Soc. of Tryon County
North Carolina
P.0. Box 938
Forest City,

QUARTERLY

Johnston County Gen. Soc.
305 Market Street
Smithfield, NC 27277

QUARTERLY
The Gen. Soc. Of Iredell County
P.0. Box 946
Statesville,

NC 28043

NC 28677



CURRENT PERIODICAL EXCHANGES 1981-82

*% NORTH DAKOTA *¥
"NORTH CENTRAL NORTH DAKOTA
GENEALOGICAL RECORD"

Mouse River Loop Gen. Soc.
Box 1391
Minot, ND 58702

QUARTERLY
Bismark-Mandan Historical
and Genealogical Society
2708 North 4th Street
Bismark, ND 58501

*% OHIO **
"ANCESTOR HUNT"
Ashtabula Co. Gen. Soc.
c/o Henderson Library
54 East Jefferson Street
Jefferson, OH 44047

"THE FAMILY TREE"
450 Potter Street
Wauseon, OH 43567

""GENEALOGICAL AIDS BULLETIN"
Miami Valley Genealogical Soc.
P.0. Box 1364

Dayton, OH 45402

"OUR HERITAGE"
The Adams County Gen. Soc.
P.0. Box 231
West Union, OH 45693

*#% OKLAHOMA **
"HISTREE JOURNAL OF AMERICAN
INDIAN FAMILY RESEARCH"
P.0. Box 687
Lawton, OK 73502

""ROOTS AND BRANCHES"
Garfield County Gen. Soc.
P.0. Box 427

Enid, OK 73702

"THE TREE TRACERS"

S W Oklahoma Gen. Soc.
P. 0. Box 5044

Lawton, OK 73505

%% OREGON *#*
""BEAVER BRIEFS"
Willamette Valley Gen. Soc.

P.0. Box 2083
Salem, OR 97308
“BULLETIN"

Coos Genealogical Society
P.0. Box 1067

North Bend, OR 97459

-38-

"BULLETIN" \\\\\\

Genealogical Forum of Portland
1410 SW Morrison Rm 812
Portland, OR 97205

BULLETIN

Oregon Genealogical Soc.
P.0. Box 1214

Eugene, OR 97440

"TIMBER TRAILS"
Yamhill County Gen. Soc.
P.0. Box 568

McMinnville, OR 97128

*% RHODE ISLAND *%
"RHODE ISLAND ROOTS"
Rhode Island Gen. Soc.
P.0. Box 207
Mapleville, RI 02839

#% SOUTH CAROLINA **
""THE BULLETIN"
Chester County Gen. Soc.
P.0. Box 336
Richburg, sc 29729

*% SOUTH DAKOTA **
"BLACK HILLS NUGGET"
Rapid City Soc. for Gen. Research
P.0. Box 1495

Rapid City, SD 57701

"PIONEER PATHFINDER"
Sioux Valley Genealogical Soc.
P. 0. Box 635
Sioux Falls, SD 57101

*% TEXAS *%
"EAST TEXAS FAMILY RECORDS"
East Texas Genealogical Soc.
P.0. Box 6968
Tyler, TX 54711

"FOOTPRINTS"

Fort Worth Gen. Soc.
c/o Mrs. Evelyn Wade
Rt. 7 Box 52

Llano, TX 78643

"OUR HERITAGE"
San Antonio Gen. Soc.
P.0. Box 5907
San Antonio,

QUARTERLY

Austin Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 774

Austin, TX 78767

TX 78201



CURRENT PERIODICAL EXCHANGES 1981-82

“"SEARCH AND RESEARCH"
Ellis County Gen. Soc.
P.0. Box 385
Waxahachie,

"STALKIN KIN"

San Angelo Gen. & Hist. Soc.
P.0. Box 3453

San Angelo, TX 78201

"THE THORNY TRAIL"
Midland Genealogical Soc.
P.0. Box 1191

Midland, TX 79702

TX 75165

*% VERMONT *%*
"BRANCHES AND TWIGS"
Genealogical Soc. of Vermont
Westminister, West RFD #3
Putney, VT 05346

*% VIRGINIA *%
"VIRGINIA APPLACHAIN NOTES"
S. W. Virginia Gen. Soc.
1716 Colgate Street NE
Roanoke, VA 24012

*% WASHINGTON **
""ANCESTREE HOUSE
708 South Maple
Ellensburg, WA 98926

“"THE APPLELAND BULLETIN"
The Gen. Soc. of North
Central Washington

P.0. Box 613

Wenatchee, WA 98801

"BIG BEN REGISTER"

Grant County Gen. Soc.

c/o Ephrata Public Library
Ephrata, WA 98823

BULLETIN

Eastern Washington Gen. Soc.
P.0. Box 1826

Spokane, WA 99210

"BULLETIN" .
Seattle Genealogical Soc.
P. 0. Box 549

Seattle, WA 98111

-39-

BULLETIN

Tri-City Genealogical Soc.
Rt. 1 Box 5006
Richalnd, WA 98352

BULLETIN

Whatcom County Gen. Soc.
P. 0. Box 1493
Bellingham, WA 98227

BULLETIN

Yakima Valley Gen. Soc.
P. 0. Box 445

Yakima, WA 98907

""CLARK COUNTY HISTORY"
Clark Co. Hist. Museum
1511 Main Street
Vancouver, WA 98660

QUARTERLY

Olympia Genealogical Soc.
c/o Olympia Public Library
7th & Franklin

Olympia, WA 98501

QUARTERLY

Puget Soung Gen. Soc.
4430 Pine Avenue NE
Bremerton, WA 98310

*% WEST VIRGINIA **
"NEWSLETTER"
West Augusta Hist. & Gen. Soc.
2515 10th Avenue
Parkersburg, WV 26101

*% WISCONSIN *#*
""GEMS OF GENEALOGY"
Bay Area Genealgoical Society
Brown County Library
515 Pine Street
Green Bay, WI 54301

QUARTERLY

Marathon County Gen. Soc.
P.0. Box 1512

Wausau, WI 54401



CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY

LISTED IN:

GENEALOGICAL & PERIODICAL ANNUAL INDEX
3602 Maureen Lane

Bowie, MD 20715
Fkdedededededdk

MEMBERS OF:

FORT VANCOUVER HISTORICAL MUSEUM
1511 Main St.

Vancouver, WA 98660
Fesdeddedekdeddok

LIBRARIES WHICH SUBSCRIBE TO "TRAIL BREAKER"

LOS ANGELES PUBLIC LIBRARY
Genealogy Section

630 West 5th Street

Los Angeles, CA 90071

STOCTON BRANCH GEN. LIBRARY
P.0. Box 7042
Stockton, CA 95207

FORT WAYNE & ALLEN CO. BUB. LIBRARY
Periodical Section

900 Webster Street

Fort Wayne, 1IN 46802

NEW YORK PUBLIC LIBRARY
Div. G Grand Central Station
New York, NY 10017

OREGON COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
THE LIBRARY

Att: Dr. Kenneth Holmes
Monmouth, OR, 97361

Acquisitions .
GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY LIBRARY
50 East N. Temple

Salt Lake City, UT 94150

FT. VANCOUVER REGIONAL LIBRARY
1007 E Mill Plain Blvd.
Vancouver, WA 98661

NEWSPAPERS & PERIODICALS

STATE HISTORICAL SOCIETY OF WISCONSIN
816 State Street

Madison, WI 53706

WASHINGTON STATE ARCHIVES

Sidney McAlpin - Archivist

Dept. of General Administration
218 General Building

Olympia, WA 98504

[this is a donation from C.C.G.S.]

-40-



CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY
C.C.G.S. SUBSCRIPTIONS

"THE GENEALOGICAL HELPER"

The Everton Publishing Company
P.0. Box 368

Logan, UT 84321

"LOST IN CANADA?"

Mré. Joy Reisinger - Editor
Canadian - American Queery Exchange
1020 Central Avenue

"THE NATIONAL GENEALOGICAL INQUIRER"
Janlen Enterprises

2236 South 77th St.

West Allis, WI 53219

"CLUES"

American Historical Scoeity of Germans From Russia
631 D Street

Lincoln, NE 68402

"THE SWEDISH AMERICAN GENEALOGIST"
P.0O. Box 2186
Winter Park, FL 32790

"NATIONAL GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY QUARTERLY"
1921 Sunderlsnd Place, NW
Washington, DC 20036

"QUARTERLY OF THE PENNSYLVANIA GERMAN SOCIETY"

Box 97
Breinigsville, PA 18031

-41-









Non~Pr9m Org.,
u.s POSTAGE
PAID
Permit No, 934
Vancouvel_'. WA

RK COUNTY GE?»‘E;’*,-'_-:T"‘T”'.; .Sff_‘.’.ET‘{
gug.uéox 2728 1511 Wain Sireet
. Vancouver, Washington, 98668

Genea. Soc.
Po . OX 668 C



